Exposure
to Floating

 interest rates
£’000s

Fixed
interest

rates
£’000s

Total
£’000s

Net exposures

Maximum in year  (20,870)  (49,937)  (70,807)  (25,141) – (25,141)

Minimum in year  92,095  (76,797)  15,298  29,255 – 29,255

Exposures vary throughout the year as a consequence of changes in the make-up of the net assets of the Company arising out of the investment and
risk management processes. Interest received on cash balances or paid on overdrafts is at ruling market rates. Interest paid on borrowings is fixed at
5.0% on USD100m using an interest rate SWAP and at ruling market rates on any borrowings in excess thereof.

The Company’s total returns and net assets are sensitive to changes in interest rates on cash and borrowings. Based on the financial assets and
liabilities held, and the interest rates pertaining, at each Balance Sheet date, a decrease or increase in interest rates by 2% would have had the following
approximate effects on the Income Statement revenue and capital returns after tax and on the NAV per share.

Increase
in rate
£’000s

2008
Decrease

in rate
£’000s

Increase
in rate

£’000s

2007
Decrease

in rate
£’000s

Revenue return 2  (2) 128  (128)

Capital return  (419) 419  (630)  630

Total return  (417) 417  (502)  502

NAV per share

Basic – pence  (0.20)  0.20  (0.30)  0.30

Diluted – pence  (0.16)  0.16  (0.25)  0.25

49

utilico eMerGinG MarKets liMited
REPORT AND ACCOUNTS
fOR ThE yEAR TO 31 mARCh 2008

28. fINANCIAL RISk MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Other Market Risk exposures
The portfolio of investments, valued at £441,360,000 at 31 March 2008 (2007: £273,708,000) is exposed to market price changes. The Company
enters into currency and index options in managing its exposure to other market risks. The Company also enters into Contracts for Difference that are
exposed to market price changes. The Manager assesses these exposures at the time of making each investment decision. The Board reviews overall